505703787 10/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505395802

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL ADHESIVE REVOLUTION GMBH	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADHESYS MEDICAL GMBH
Street Address:	PAUWELSSTRASSE 17
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16148272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: jamie.jensen-smith@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (WM)
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074066-0007-02-582473
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAUDIA SCHULTZE
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia Schultze/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=MedicalAdhesiveRevolutionGmbH_to_AdhesysMedicalGmbH#page1.tif source=MedicalAdhesiveRevolutionGmbH_to_AdhesysMedicalGmbH#page2.tif

PATENT 505703787 REEL: 050609 FRAME: 0491

Commercial Register B of Court of Aachen

Generated
9
February
24,
2016
17:57

Imprint

Page 1 of 1 Number of the company:

HRB 18663

	7,897.00 EUR to 57,897.00 EUR					
	increase the share capital from 50,000.00 EUR by					•
	Association (share capital, share) and decided to					
Johnen	has resolved to amend § 3 of the Contract of					
January 15, 2014	The shareholders' meeting on December 17, 2013			EUR		
a)	a))0	57,897.00		N
		****	representative of a Third Party.			
			of the company by himself or as a			
			to close legal transactions in the name		companies	-
			company alone with the competences		share in an undertaking of matched or similar	
			Manager authorized to represent the		to establish affiliates and founding, acquiring or to	
			Düsseldorf, *April 06, 1985		allowed to operate domestically and abroad, especially	
			Rosenberg, Marius Michael,		and other activities in this context. The organization is	
			Managing Director:		products for wound treatment as well as consulting	. =
			b)		manufacturing and commercialization of medical	
•••					The object of the company is the development,	
			authorized officer.	•	c)	
			managing director together with an			
			managing directors jointly or by one		Kackertstraße 7, 52072 Aachen	
			company shall be represented by two		Business Address:	
			managing directors be appointed, the		Aachen	,.
Dr. Moosheimer			company alone. Should several		b)	
2013	Contract of Association of November 11, 2013		appointed, he shall represent the	EUR		140
December 11,	Company with limited liability		If only one managing director has been	50,000.00	Medical Adhesive Revolution GmbH	- Halo
a)	a)		a)		a)	-3
7	6	5	4	ω	2	
			special power of representation			
			authorized representative and			
			personally liable partner, manager,	•		
			body, managing directors,		c) Object of the company	***************************************
b) Remarks	b) Other legal relationships		b) Management board, management	capital	address, authorized person, branch establishment	#*************************************
registration	company agreement		representation	nominal	b) Main office, establishment, domestic business	Registration
a) Day of	a) Legal form, beginning, constitution or	Procuration	a) General provisions on	Basic or	a) Company	Number of
	3 000					

PATENT REEL: 050609 FRAME: 0492

	decided to amend the company name.			
	Association (Company and Main Office) and			
Johnen	has resolved to amend § 1 of the Contract of			
January 20, 2016	The shareholders' meeting on December 08, 2015		Adnesys Medical GmbH	
a)	a)		(a)	1
	115,357.00 EUR			
	capital from 57,897.00 EUR by 57,460.00 EUR to	•••		
	Association and decided to increase the share			
Johnen	has resolved the completely revise the Contract of		Pauweisstraise 17, 52074 Aachen	
March 08, 2014	The shareholders' meeting on January 31, 2014	EUR	Change to business address:	
a)	a)	115,357.00		ć

PATENT REEL: 050609 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 03/27/2019